

Amend **SJR 87** (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the joint resolution, in added Section 11f(b)(1), Article I, Texas Constitution, strike "the conduct constituting the instant offense" and substitute "conduct constituting an offense described by Subsection (a) of this section".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the joint resolution, in added Section 11f(b)(2)(B), Article I, Texas Constitution, strike "instant" and substitute "new".

(3) In SECTION 2 of the joint resolution, in the ballot language, strike "previously been convicted of certain offenses punishable as a felony or who" and substitute "previously been convicted of or who".

(4) In SECTION 2 of the joint resolution, in the ballot language, strike "instant" and substitute "new".